

Office of Purchasing 10910 Clarksville Pike, Ellicott City, Maryland 21042-6198 (410) 313-6723, fax (410) 313-6789

October 20, 2017

Mr. Shawn Blackwell Tri State Restorations, LLC 22530 Gateway Center Drive, Suite 600 Clarksburg, MD 20871

Re: Award, Bid #045.17.B3, Emergency Response & Restoration Services

Mr. Blackwell:

The Board of Education of Howard County, at its meeting on October 17, 2017, approved the recommendation for award of Bid #045.17.B3, Emergency Response & Restoration Services to your firm.

The contract period is for one (1) year starting October 17, 2017 through October 16, 2018. The Howard County Public School System has the sole option to extend the contract for five (5) additional one-year periods subject to satisfactory performance and available funds.

At this time, according to the bid document, please submit to the Howard County Public School System, Purchasing Department, 10910 Clarksville Pike, Ellicott City, MD 21042 the following:

- 1. Vendor Registration (if applicable) http://www.hcpss.org/about-us/purchasing/forms/
- 2. Certificate of Insurance

Mr. Jeff Klenk, Environmental Safety Specialist, (410) 313-6699, is the Howard County Public School System's Contract Manager for this contract. Please contact Mr. Klenk with any questions regarding this contract.

If you have any questions, please contact me at your convenience, (410) 313-6723.

Sincerely,

Testany

Joe Veslany Buyer

cc: Olivia Claus Jeff Klenk



October 20, 2017

Ms. Laurie Cohn SI Restoration 2312 Eskow Avenue Halthorpe, MD 21227

Re: Award, Bid #045.17.B3, Emergency Response & Restoration Services

Ms. Cohn:

The Board of Education of Howard County, at its meeting on October 17, 2017, approved the recommendation for award of Bid #045.17.B3, Emergency Response & Restoration Services to your firm.

The contract period is for one (1) year starting October 17, 2017 through October 16, 2018. The Howard County Public School System has the sole option to extend the contract for five (5) additional one-year periods subject to satisfactory performance and available funds.

At this time, according to the bid document, please submit to the Howard County Public School System, Purchasing Department, 10910 Clarksville Pike, Ellicott City, MD 21042 the following:

- 1. Vendor Registration (if applicable), http://www.hcpss.org/about-us/purchasing/forms/
- 2. Certificate of Insurance

Mr. Jeff Klenk, Environmental Safety Specialist, (410) 313-6699, is the Howard County Public School System's Contract Manager for this contract. Please contact Mr. Klenk with any questions regarding this contract.

If you have any questions, please contact me at your convenience, (410) 313-6723.

Sincerely,

2. Testany

Joe Veslany Buyer

cc: Olivia Claus Jeff Klenk



October 20, 2017

Ms. Kim Popowski PBI Restorations 16 Stevenson Lane, Unit 1A Hunt Valley, MD 21030

Re: Award, Bid #045.17.B3, Emergency Response & Restoration Services

Ms. Popowski:

The Board of Education of Howard County, at its meeting on October 17, 2017, approved the recommendation for award of Bid #045.17.B3, Emergency Response & Restoration Services to your firm.

The contract period is for one (1) year starting October 17, 2017 through October 16, 2018. The Howard County Public School System has the sole option to extend the contract for five (5) additional one-year periods subject to satisfactory performance and available funds.

At this time, according to the bid document, please submit to the Howard County Public School System, Purchasing Department, 10910 Clarksville Pike, Ellicott City, MD 21042 the following:

- 1. Vendor Registration (if applicable) http://www.hcpss.org/about-us/purchasing/forms/
- 2. Certificate of Insurance

Mr. Jeff Klenk, Environmental Safety Specialist, (410) 313-6699, is the Howard County Public School System's Contract Manager for this contract. Please contact Mr. Klenk with any questions regarding this contract.

If you have any questions, please contact me at your convenience, (410) 313-6723.

Sincerely,

Tuslony

Joe Veslany Buyer

cc: Olivia Claus Jeff Klenk